
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3307

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2015


RAILWAY INSTITUTE


3307. SHRIMATI P. K. SREEMATHI TEACHER :


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal for reconstruction of Railway Institute at Kannur;


(b)    if so, the present status of the proposal; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a)  No, Madam.

(b) & (c):  Do not arise.


***

